12
EUROPE
Basingstoke, UK 01256 812812
AUSTRALIA
Queenstown, Australia 61-8-8240-2244
CANADA
Guelph, Ontario (519) 822-2960
St. Laurent, Quebec (514) 343-9010

 (161 series) or the universal dual primary 115/230V -
 50/60 Hz (160 series).
High insulation - Hipot of 2,000V RMS. •
Class B insulation - 130 degrees C. •
CSA certified and UL recognized.•
Part No.
Single Pri.
115V
Part No.
Dual Pri.
115/230V
Size
VA
Secondary (RMS)
Series Parallel
161C10 - 0.5 10V C.T. @ 50ma 5V @ 100ma
161D10 160D10 1 10V C.T. @ 90ma 5V @ 180ma
161FA10 160F10 1.2 10V C.T. @ 120ma 5V @ 240ma
161GA10 160G10 4.4 10V C.T. @ 440ma 5V @ 880ma
161J10 160J10 10 10V C.T. @ 1A 5V @ 2A
161H10 160H10 24 10V C.T. @ 2.4A 5V @ 4.8A
161C12 - 0.5 12.6V C.T. @ 40ma 6.3V @ 80ma
161D12 160D12 1 12.6V C.T. @ 70ma 6.3V @ 140ma
161FA12 160F12 1.2 12.6V C.T. @ 100ma 6.3V @ 200ma
161GA12 160G12 4.4 12.6V C.T. @ 350ma 6.3V @ 700ma
161K12 160K12 10 12.6V C.T. @ 800ma 6.3V @ 1.6A
161H12 160H12 24 12.6V C.T. @ 2A 6.3V @ 4A
161C16 - 0.5 16V C.T. @ 31.3ma 8V @ 62.5ma
161D16 160D16 1 16V C.T. @ 55ma 8V @ 110ma
161EA16 160E16 1.2 16V C.T. @ 75ma 8V @ 150ma
161FA16 160F16 4.4 16V C.T. @ 260ma 8V @ 520ma
161G16 160G16 10 16V C.T. @ 640ma 8V @ 1.28A
161H16 160H16 24 16V C.T. @ 1.5A 8V @ 3A
161D20 160D20 1 20V C.T. @ 45ma 10V @ 90ma
161EA20 160E20 1.2 20V C.T. @ 60ma 10V @ 120ma
161FA20 160F20 4.4 20V C.T. @ 220ma 10V @ 440ma
161G20 160G20 10 20V C.T. @ 500ma 10V @ 1A
161H20 160H20 24 20V C.T. @ 1.2A 10V @ 2.4A
161D24 160D24 1 24V C.T. @ 35ma 12V @ 70ma
161E24 160E24 1.2 24V C.T. @ 50ma 12V @ 100ma
161F24 160F24 4.4 24V C.T. @ 180ma 12V @ 360ma
161G24 160G24 10 24V C.T. @ 450ma 12V @ 900ma
161H24 160H24 24 24V C.T. @ 1A 12V @ 2A
161D28 160D28 1 28V C.T. @ 30ma 14V @ 60ma
161E28 160E28 1.2 28V C.T. @ 40ma 14V @ 80ma
161F28 160F28 4.4 28V C.T. @ 160ma 14V @ 320ma
161G28 160G28 10 28V C.T. @ 360ma 14V @ 720ma
161H28 160H28 24 28V C.T. @ 800ma 14V @ 1.6A
161D34 160D34 1 34V C.T. @ 25ma 17V @ 50ma
161E34 160E34 1.2 34V C.T. @ 35ma 17V @ 70ma
161F34 160F34 4.4 34V C.T. @ 125ma 17V @ 250ma
161G34 160G34 10 34V C.T. @ 300ma 17V @ 600ma
161H34 160H34 24 34V C.T. @ 700ma 17V @ 1.4A
161D40 160D40 1 40V C.T. @ 20ma 20V @ 40ma
161E40 160E40 1.2 40V C.T. @ 30ma 20V @ 60ma
161F40 160F40 4.4 40V C.T. @ 110ma 20V @ 220ma
161G40 160G40 10 40V C.T. @ 250ma 20V @ 500ma
161H40 160H40 24 40V C.T. @ 600ma 20V @ 1.2A
161D56 160D56 1 56V C.T. @ 15ma 28V @ 30ma
161E56 160E56 1.2 56V C.T. @ 20ma 28V @ 40ma
161F56 160F56 4.4 56V C.T. @ 80ma 28V @ 160ma
161G56 160G56 10 56V C.T. @ 180ma 28V @ 360ma
161H56 160H56 24 56V C.T. @ 420ma 28V @ 840ma
161D120 160D120 1 120V C.T. @ 8ma 60V @ 16ma
161E120 160E120 1.2 120V C.T. @ 10ma 60V @ 20ma
161F120 160F120 4.4 120V C.T. @ 35ma 60V @ 70ma
161G120 160G120 10 120V C.T. @ 85ma 60V @ 170ma
161H120 160H120 24 120V C.T. @ 200ma 60V @ 400ma
Po
we
r
13